

CS DJ 465/19

ANJU KAMRA Vs. ANAND KUMAR GAUTAM AND ANS.

24.01.2023

Present: Sh. Shaurya Dogra, counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.

Sh. Amit Gupta, counsel for defendant no.1.

Proposed defendant in person.

Sh. Uday Panwar, proxy counsel for MCD.

Proposed defendants have appeared and sought time to file reply to the application under Order 1 Rule 10 (2) CPC.

To come up for reply and arguments on the pending application and MCD is also directed to file the reply by NDOH.

To come up for further proceedings on 25.04.2033.

(Purva Sareen)
ADJ-01, South District
Saket Court, New Delhi
24.01.2023