

CS No. 465/19

Anju Kamra

Vs.

Anand Kumar Gautam And Ans.

25.07.2023

Present : Sh. Rishi Bhardwaj, counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Amit Gupta, counsel for the defendants no.1.

Sh. Ajay Khanna, counsel for defendants nos.3 to 10.

Sh. Kushagra Raj, counsel for the MCD through VC.

Reply to the application under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC filed by proposed defendants nos.3, 5, 6, 7, 9, 10. Copy supplied to counsel for plaintiff.

Part arguments heard on application under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC.

Let report be called from the MCD.

Be listed for consideration on report of MCD and further arguments/order on application under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC on 27.09.2023.

Interim order, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

(Purva Sareen),
ADJ-01, South District,
Saket Court/ND/25.07.2023