

Javed Alam ESQ Vs. DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
01.03.2024

Present: Plaintiff with counsel Mr. M. Ahmed.

Ms. Promila Kapoor, counsel for defendant.

PW1 namely Harsh Kumar, Patwari, LM (South Zone) is partly examined and discharged. His further cross examination is deferred. Diet money paid to the witness.

PW2 R. S. Chauhan examined, cross examined and discharged. Diet money paid to the witness.

Learned counsel for plaintiff sought time to move appropriate application for summoning of witness.

Let witnesses be summoned, upon filing of application, on filing of PF in plaintiff evidence on 17.05.2024.

(Purva Sareen)
ADJ-01, South District
Saket Court, New Delhi
01.03.2024