

17.05.2024

Present: Plaintiff with counsel.

Ms. Promila Kapoor, counsel for defendant/DDA.

Sh. Jai Bhagwan, Patwari from SDM Office, Hauz Khas.

The service has been effected on the witness namely Amit Kumar, Patwari from SDM Office, Hauz Khas. It is requested that witness Amit Kumar is not available today due to Lok Sabha Election duty.

Another witness namely Jagdish Chander examined as PW3, cross examined and discharged.

Diet money of Rs.1,000/- paid to the witness.

Let further plaintiff witnesses be summoned on filing of PF for 16.08.2024.

(Purva Sareen)
District Judge-01, South
Saket Court, New Delhi
17.05.2024