

22 CS DJ 465/19

ANJU KAMRA Vs. ANAND KUMAR GAUTAM AND ANS.

20.01.2026

Present : Sh. Abhiesumat Gupta, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Gaurav Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Arguments heard on application under Order VI Rule 17 CPC.

Put up for orders on aforesaid application on **27.01.2026**.

(Ambika Singh)
District Judge-01, South
Saket Court, New Delhi
20.01.2026