

22.05.2026

Present : Sh. Ratnesh Kumar Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Prabh V Dayal, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1.
Sh. Gautam Arun Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2 & 4.
Sh. Bhajan Singh, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 3.
Ms. Meenakshi, Ld. Counsel for DUSIB/defendant no. 5.

Application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC filed on behalf of defendant no. 2 & 4 on **21.04.2026**.

It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2 & 4 that he does not want to press the aforesaid application as matter has been settled between the parties.

It is submitted that the matter has been settled between the parties.

At request, put up on **02.06.2026**.

(Ambika Singh)
District Judge-01, South
Saket Court, New Delhi
22.05.2026