

3 CS DJ 465/19

ANJU KAMRA Vs. ANAND KUMAR GAUTAM AND ANS.

02.06.2026

Present : Ms. Kamna Gupta, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Ms. Muskan, Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant no. 1.
Sh. Kushagra Raj and Ms. Manavi Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for
defendant no. 2/MCD through VC.
Sh. Nikhil Rajput and Ms. Kirti Sharma, Ld. Counsels for
defendant no. 3 to 10.

Amended WS filed on behalf of defendant no. 1. Copy
supplied.

Fresh vakalatnama, WS along with application for condonation
of delay in filing of WS affidavit of admission and denial of documents filed
on behalf of defendant no. 3 to 10. Copy supplied.

Put up for filing of replication, affidavit of admission/denial of
documents as well as for framing of issues on **21.08.2026**.

(Ambika Singh)
District Judge-01, South
Saket Court, New Delhi
02.06.2026